

Title Suit 1608 of 2022 CNR:WBCC01-007777-2022

Present: Jayashree Banerjee Judge, Bench-II(WB0104

Order no. 42dated 26.09.2022

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

The plaintiff filed no hazira

The defendant no. 1 has entered appearance by filing a petition along with vakalatnam praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

One S/R upon defendant no. 1 returned after good service with bailiff's sufficient reports.

Three A/D card upon defendant nos. 2,3 and 4 returned after good service. Defendant nos. 2,3 and 4 did not appear. Suit will proceed exparte against defendant nos. 2,3 and 4.

Fix 7.11.2022 for written statement by defendant no. 1.

s/d  
Judge.