

**Title Suit 1608 of 2022 (CNR : WBCC 010077772022)**  
**Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)**

**Order No-13 Dated 06-09-2024**

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW1.  
Plaintiffs file hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Defendant No.1 files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Defendant No.1 files by firisti a copy of Deed of Gift dated 13.03.2002.  
Let it be kept with the record.  
Suman Seal is further cross examined on oath as PW1 in part.  
Copy of original deed of gift is marked as Ext. A on admission.  
Further cross examination is deferred on the basis of a petition filed by Defendant No.1.  
Fix 14-11-2024 for further cross examination of PW1.

Judge  
Bench-II