

Title Suit No. 1608 of 2022(CNR:WBCC 010077772022)

Present: Smt Sonia Majumdar ,Judge Bench II (W.B. 01128)

Order no.16

09.04.25

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW 1.

Both parties file haziras.

Today Ld. Advocates for both parties submits that there is a talk of settlement going on. Under such circumstances this court is of opinion that the case maybe referred to the Ld. Secretary DLSA for settlement of the case through mediation during the upcoming Mediation week from 13.05.25 to 23.05.2025.

Therefore, a copy of this order along with the filled in proforma and photocopy of the plaint be sent to DLSA Kolkata for placing the matter before the Ld. Mediator on 16.05.2025 at 12 noon for settlement.

Accordingly both parties are directed to appear before the Ld. Mediator along with their Ld. Advocates ( if any ) on the above date fixed.

Fix 16.06.2025 for appearance of parties before this court.

S/D

Sonia Majumdar

Judge

S/D

Sonia Majumdar

Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Bench