

**TS 1608 of 2022**

**Present: Sonia Majumdar, Ld Judge, Bench II (WB01128)**

**Order No.21 Dated 12-03-2026.**

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW1.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant no.1 files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Copy served and objection noted.

Perused the adjournment petition. The prayer is considered and rejected.

Accordingly, the matter is taken up for further cross examination of PW1.

PW1 is further cross examined today in part.

As per the prayer of the defendant, fix 27.04.2026 for further cross examination of PW1.

Sd/-  
Judge  
Bench-II